## Youth Director Application for International Finals Youth Rodeo 2023

Name:	Age:	Date of Birth <u>:</u>
Address:	City:	State: Zip:
Grade in School 2019-2020 :	School Name:	School Phone #:
Your Email Address:		Your Cell #:
Parent(s)/Guardian(s) Names: _		
Parent(s) Cell #'s :	- hoo	at the same of the
Horse & School Activities:		
Events in which you compete:	65500	100 C
Hobbies:	VI A	
Other Information you want us	to know about YOU:	OKLA.
	M	= × 181
Local Newspaper Name:	Local Ra <mark>di</mark> o	S <mark>tation:</mark>
Sizes: Jacket	T-Shirt Shirt _	Jeans

\*Only fill out this form if you are applying to be a Youth Director for IFYR 2024\*

Letter of Recommendation, 5x7 Photo and Written Introduction of yourself is

Required!! International Finals Youth Rodeo Youth Director Information:

The IFYR Youth Director Committee will select six representatives for the IFYR 2021.

#### **OUALIFICATIONS:**

- 1. Contestant must have just completed Freshman, Sophomore, or Junior year of high school.
- 2. You must submit to the Selection Committee a completed Youth Director App, a letter of recommendation, 5X7 photo of yourself, and a written introduction on an attached sheet of why you would like to represent the IFYR.
- 3. Submit To: IFYR Youth Director Committee, prior to 2:00 p.m. Tuesday July 13<sup>th</sup> Interviews will be held Wednesday July 14, 2023.

#### **DUTIES:**

- Directors selected will serve as "Student Representatives" for all events. They will meet with contestants and bring any requests, complaints, or other information to the IFYR Judges and Expo Manager.
- 2. Be a role model to your peers and represent the IFYR with dignity.
- 3. Participate in the IFYR the year selected and the following year.
- 4. Be a spokesperson for the IFYR and its sponsors.
- 5. Be able to travel to special events & represent the IFYR throughout the year.
- 6. Be able to participate in grand entry of all performances & carry flag during rodeo week.
- 7. Be able to attend the Winter Board Meeting of the IFYR, along with supervising adult.

### METHOD OF SELECTION:

Contestant Signature:

- Selection material (bio sheet) will be available and may be obtained from the Heart of Oklahoma Exposition Center, P.O. Box 1466, Shawnee, OK 74802-1466.
- 2. Youth Director Committee will select the top representatives to be interviewed on Wednesday during the rodeo week. Interview times will be posted by 7:00 p.m. Tuesday. One parent can be present with you during the interview on Wednesday.
- 3. Youth Directors selected for the next year will be announced at the Thursday evening performance and asked to remain and be part of the remaining IFYR week.

# Youth Director Committee Selections Are Final!

Thank You for taking the time to look into the Youth Director Program and we hope to welcome you on board in	July:
We have read and understand the above requirements for becoming a Youth Director.	

Parent Signature :\_